504525348 08/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4572054

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEREK REIMAN	09/25/2014
CHRIS D'COUTO	09/26/2014
SAROJ SAHU	10/02/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEAH POWER SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	22118 20TH AVENUE SE, SUITE 142	
City:	BOTHELL	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98021	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14808287

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9252271191

Email: vnguyen@patent2ip.com

Correspondent Name: TUE NGUYEN

Address Line 1: 7901 STONERIDGE DRIVE SUITE 320
Address Line 4: PLEASANTON, CALIFORNIA 94588

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NPS023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TUE NGUYEN
SIGNATURE:	/Tue Nguyen/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=NPS023_2017-08-30_assignment#page1.tif source=NPS023_2017-08-30_assignment#page2.tif source=NPS023_2017-08-30_assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504525348 REEL: 043441 FRAME: 0372

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE Derek REIMAN of 14425 46th Place West, Lynnwood, Washington, USA 98087 and Chris D'COUTO of 343 12th Pl N, Edmonds, Washington, USA 98020 and Saroj SAHU of 318 Harvard Cmn, Fremont, California, USA 94539 have invented an invention entitled: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SIMULTANEOUSLY CHARGING AN ENERGY STORAGE DEVICE FROM MULTIPLE ENERGY INPUT DEVICES ("Invention"), for which an application for Letters Patent has been made in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 24, 2014 under serial No.62/028,610;

WHEREAS, **NEAH POWER SYSTEMS, INC.** (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at 22118 20th Avenue SE, Suite 142, Bothell, Washington, US 98021 is desirous of acquiring and having assigned to it the full right, title and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any and all countries and jurisdictions; and

WHEREAS WE have agreed to make such assignment;

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, and of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, hereby sell, assign and transfer absolutely to the ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to: (a) the Invention worldwide; (b) any and all patent applications for the Invention in all countries and jurisdictions and under all conventions and treaties, including the right to claim for any and all applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under conventions, treaties or otherwise, and all divisions, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-parts, provisionals, non-provisionals, substitutions and renewals thereof; (c) all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in any and all countries and jurisdictions, and any renewals, reissues, re-examinations or extensions of the Letters Patent, and (d) the exclusive right to bring or participate in any proceeding for past infringement or any other actionable right under all of the foregoing and to receive all remedies that arise therefrom, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment not been made.

V87885LISFIVAN_LAW\ 1542363\1

PATENT REEL: 043441 FRAME: 0373 WE hereby authorize and request the patent offices in all countries and jurisdictions to issue any and all of the Letters Patent, when granted, to the ASSIGNEE.

Further, WE agree that WE will communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting the Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all papers relating to all patent applications including all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, extension, renewal, provisional, non-provisional or substitute thereof, and the Letters Patent including any renewal, re-examination, extension and reissue of said Letters Patent, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in any and all countries and jurisdictions.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in any country.

✓	ystems, Bothell, WA "	nis <u>2544</u>
day of		
Witness: Jananne Preum	Inventor:	
Print Name: MARIANNE BEEUM	DEREK REIMAN	

EXECUTED at <u>NEAH POWERS Syst</u> day of <u>September</u> 2014	TEMS, THE BOTHELL, WA this 20TH
day of September 2014.	
Witness:	Inventor:
Print Mame: MARIANNE BREUM	Chin ster
Print Name: MARIANNE BREUM	CHRIS D'COUTO
EXECUTED at 318 Harvard Cmn, F	remont, CA 94539 this 02nd
day of <u>October</u> , 2014	•
Witness;	Inventor:
	<u>Alahas</u>
Print Name: Madhushree Patnaik	SADOLCALO

V87885USPWAN_LAWI 1542363H

RECORDED: 08/30/2017

PATENT REEL: 043441 FRAME: 0375